# CH \$115.00 3344

ETAS ID: TM365972

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN CADASTRE, L.L.C.
Street Address:	220 Spring Street
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3344032	AMCAD
Registration Number:	4025409	EUNIVERSA
Registration Number:	3863330	ROAM
Registration Number:	3813635	AICMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-641-5100

**Email:** trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024969.0161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0442

## Total Attachments: 3 source=AMCAD Release#page1.tif source=AMCAD Release#page2.tif source=AMCAD Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0443

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**"), dated as of December [5] 2015, is made by FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent for itself and for certain other Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "**Administrative Agent**"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CADASTRE, L.L.C., a Virginia limited liability company (the "Assignor"), Administrative Agent and the Lenders from time to time party thereto are each a party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Assignor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, and pursuant to that certain agreement described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement"), Assignor granted Administrative Agent a security interest in certain trademarks owned by the Assignor, including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as applicable, on the date and on the reel and frame set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Assignor.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0444 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent

By: Fifth Street Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Agent

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ivelin M. Dimitrov Chief Investment Officer

### **ANNEX I**

Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2014, by AMERICAN CADASTRE, L.L.C. in favor of FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005218/0100.

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
AmCad	3,344,032	November 27, 2007
eUniversa	4,025,409	September 13, 2011
ROAM	3,863,330	October 19, 2010
AiCMS	3,813,635	July 6, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 12/16/2015**